
Line Item Qty. Description Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price

Two Chassis and 3Par
1 681844-B21 1 HP BLc7000 CTO 3 IN LCD Plat Enclosure 3,721.53   3,721.53   3,688.96   3,688.96   

2 641016-B21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 CTO Blade 2,349.63   18,797.04 1,889.13   15,113.04 

3 641016-B21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 CTO Blade Factory integrated -             -             -             

4 662067-L21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 E5 2640 FIO Kit 1,146.36   9,170.88   921.69       7,373.52   

5 662067-B21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 E5 2640 Kit 1,146.36   9,170.88   921.69       7,373.52   

6 662067-B21 0D1 8 HP BL460c Gen8 E5 2640 Kit Factory integrated -             -             

7 672631-B21 128 HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-12800R-11 Kit 325.83       41,706.24 261.96       33,530.88 

8 672631-B21 128 HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-12800R-11 Kit Factory integrated -             -             -             

9 652611-B21 16 HP 300GB 6G SAS 15K 2.5in SC ENT HDD 405.73       6,491.68   402.18       6,434.88   

10 652611-B21 16 HP 300GB 6G SAS 15K 2.5in SC ENT HDD Factory integrated -             -             -             

11 684212-B21 8 HP FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 554FLB FIO Adapter 18.61         148.88       18.45         147.60       

12 339777-B21 8 HP Raid 0 Drive 1 FIO Setting 0.02           0.16           -             -             

13 571956-B21 2 HP BLc VC FlexFabric 10Gb/24-port Opt 13,771.68 27,543.36 13,651.18 27,302.36 

14 571956-B21 2 HP BLc VC FlexFabric 10Gb/24-port Opt Factory integrated -             -             -             

15 AJ716B 8 HP 8Gb Short Wave B-Series SFP+ 1 Pack 161.53       1,292.24   107.42       859.36       

16 AJ716B 0D1 8 HP 8Gb Short Wave B-Series SFP+ 1 Pack Factory integrated -             -             -             

17 455883-B21 8 HP BLc 10Gb SR SFP+ Opt 594.83       4,758.64   589.61       4,716.88   

18 455883-B21 8 HP BLc 10Gb SR SFP+ Opt Factory integrated -             -             -             

19 733460-B21 1 HP 6X 2650W Plat Ht Plg FIO Power Supply Kit 2,128.40   2,128.40   2,109.78   2,109.78   

20 456204-B21 1 HP BLc7000 DDR2 Encl Mgmt Option 669.26       669.26       663.41       663.41       

21 456204-B21 1 HP BLc7000 DDR2 Encl Mgmt Option Factory Integrated -             -             -             

22 677595-B21 1 HP BLc 1PH Intelligent Power Mod FIO Option 268.01       268.01       265.66       265.66       

23 517520-B21 1 HP BLc 6X Active Cool 200 FIO Fan Option 665.54       665.54       659.72       659.72       

24 H1K92A3 1 HP 3Y 4 hr 24x7 Proactive Care SVC Service -             -             -             

25 H1K92A3 7FX 1  c7000 Enclosure Hardware Supply 1,028.84   1,028.84   1,068.61   1,068.61   

26 H1K92A3 7XE 8 BL4xxc Svr Bld Hardware Support 1,052.66   8,421.28   1,093.35   8,746.80   
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27 HA114A1 1 HP Installation and Startup Service -             -             -             

28 HA114A1 5FY 1 HP Startup BladeSys c-Class Infrastructure SVC Service 3,517.56   3,517.56   3,931.48   3,931.48   

29 BD715AAE 17 VMw vSphere EntPlus 1P 3yr E-LTU (Electronic license to use) 4,518.92   76,821.64 4,192.25   71,268.25 

30 C6N33AAE 1 HP Insight Control Encl Bundle 16 E-LTU 4,157.04   4,157.04   4,120.66   4,120.66   

31 H1K92A3 1 HP 3Y 4 hr 24x7 Proactive Care SVC -             -             -             

32 H1K92A3 4YN 1 HP IC BL 16-Svr SW Support 1,654.18   1,654.18   1,535.14   1,535.14   

33 H1K92A3 R5L 17 VMw vSphere EntPlus 1P 3yr software 174.95       2,974.15   162.35       2,759.95   

34 QK735A 16 HP Premier Flex LC/LC OM4 2f 15m Cable 132.17       2,114.72   115.73       1,851.68   

35 455883-B21 8 HP BLc 10Gb SR SFP+ Option 594.83       4,758.64   589.61       4,716.88   

36 HA113A1 1 HP Installation Service -             -             -             

37 HA113A1 5BW 8 ProLiant Add On Options Installation SVC 167.49       1,339.92   187.21       1,497.68   

38 AJ716B 8 HP 8Gb Short Wave B-Series SFP+ 1 Pack 161.53       1,292.24   107.42       859.36       

39 HA124A1 1 HP Technical Installation Startup SVC -             -             -             

40 HA124A1 56H 1 HP Startup BladSys c7000 Encd Ntwk SVC 1,769.82   1,769.82   2,099.45   2,099.45   

41 QR484A 1 HP 3PAR StoreServ 7400 Upgrade Node Pair 18,762.48 18,762.48 14,995.65 14,995.65 

42 QR486A 2 HP 3PAR 7000 4-pt 8Gb/s FC Adapter 2,202.95   4,405.90   1,760.68   3,521.36   

43 QR490A 3 HP M6710 2.5in 2U SAS Drive Enclosure 2,937.27   8,811.81   2,193.55   6,580.65   

44 HA114A1 1 HP Installation and Startup Service -             -             -             

45 HA114A1 5TR 1 HP Startup 3PAR 7400 Upgrd Nd Pair SVC 2,095.78   2,095.78   2,327.59   2,327.59   

46 HA114A1 5TT 2 HP Startup 3PAR 7000 FC Adapter SVC 224.57       449.14       249.41       498.82       

47 HA114A1 5TV 3 HP Startup 3PAR 7000 2U SAS Enclosre SVC 299.22       897.66       332.32       996.96       

48 QR494A 60 HP M6710 450GB 6G SAS 10K 2.5in HDD (hard disk drive) 609.16       36,549.60 454.89       27,293.40 

49 BC774AAE 88 HP 3PAR 7400 OS Suite Drive E-LTU 253.18       22,279.84 175.85       15,474.80 

50 BC776AAE 88 HP 3PAR 7400 Replication Ste Drive E-LTU 157.38       13,849.44 109.31       9,619.28   

51 BC785AAE 1 HP 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Base E-LTU 410.57       410.57       285.16       285.16       

52 BC786AAE 168 HP 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Drive E-LTU 82.11         13,794.48 57.04         9,582.72   

53 AJ716B 12 HP 8Gb Short Wave B-Series SFP+ 1 Pack 161.53       1,938.36   107.42       1,289.04   

54 QL266B 12 HP 3PAR 10M 50/125 (LC-LC) Fiber Cable 109.12       1,309.44   100.01       1,200.12   

55 QR494A 20 HP M6710 450GB 6G SAS 10K 2.5in HDD 609.13       12,182.60 454.89       9,097.80   
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56 H1K92A3 1 HP 3Y 4 hr 24x7 Proactive Care SVC -             -             -             

57 H1K92A3 RDK 1 HP 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Base LTU Support 1,447.58   1,447.58   1,087.53   1,087.53   

58 H1K92A3 S7D 88 HP 3PAR 7400 OS Suite Drive LTU Support 93.06         8,189.28   58.42         5,140.96   

59 H1K92A3 S7E 88 HP 3PAR 7400 Replic Suite Drive LTU Support 58.07         5,110.16   36.46         3,208.48   

60 H1K92A3 S7K 168 HP 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Drive LTU Support 29.78         5,003.04   18.69         3,139.92   

61 H1K92A3 WUS 80 HP 3PAR 7000 Drives under 1TB Support 86.47         6,917.60   64.96         5,196.80   

62 H1K92A3 3 HP 3PAR 7000 Drive Enclosure Support -             258.45       775.35       

63 H1K92A3 WUX 2 HP 3PAR 7000 Adapter Support 254.43       508.86       191.15       382.30       

64 H1K92A3 WUZ 1 HP 3PAR 7400 Upgrade Node Pair Support 2,189.10   2,189.10   1,644.61   1,644.61   

65 HA124A1 1 HP Technical Installation Startup SVC -             -             -             

66 HA124A1 5TB 1 HP Startup 3PAR 7000 Dynamic Opt SVC 1,430.78   1,430.78   1,589.04   1,589.04   

67 HK696A1 5 HP 1Y Proactive Select 10 Credit SVC -             -             -             

68 HK696A1 2BT 5 HP Proactive Select Credit SVC 1,712.25   8,561.25   1,589.01   7,945.05   

69 HK696A3 1 HP 3Y Proactive Select 30 Credit SVC -             -             -             

70 HK696A3 2BT 1 HP Proactive Select Credit SVC 6,222.16   6,222.16   5,774.40   5,774.40   

71 QR484A 1 HP 3PAR StoreServ 7400 Upgrade Node Pair 18,762.48 18,762.48 14,995.65 14,995.65 

72 QR486A 2 HP 3PAR 7000 4-pt 8Gb/s FC Adapter 2,202.95   4,405.90   1,760.68   3,521.36   

73 QR490A 3 HP M6710 2.5in 2U SAS Drive Enclosure 2,937.27   8,811.81   2,193.55   6,580.65   

74 HA114A1 1 HP Installation and Startup Service -             -             -             

75 HA114A1 5TR 1 HP Startup 3PAR 7400 Upgrd Nd Pair SVC 2,095.78   2,095.78   2,327.59   2,327.59   

76 HA114A1 5TT 2 HP Startup 3PAR 7000 FC Adapter SVC 224.57       449.14       249.41       498.82       

77 HA114A1 5TV 3 HP Startup 3PAR 7000 2U SAS Enclosre SVC 299.21       897.63       332.32       996.96       

78 QR494A 60 HP M6710 450GB 6G SAS 10K 2.5in HDD 609.13       36,547.80 454.89       27,293.40 

79 BC774AAE 88 HP 3PAR 7400 OS Suite Drive E-LTU 253.18       22,279.84 175.85       15,474.80 

80 BC776AAE 88 HP 3PAR 7400 Replication Ste Drive E-LTU 157.38       13,849.44 109.31       9,619.28   

81 BC785AAE 1 HP 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Base E-LTU 410.57       410.57       285.16       285.16       

82 BC786AAE 168 HP 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Drive E-LTU 82.11         13,794.48 57.04         9,582.72   

83 AJ716B 12 HP 8Gb Short Wave B-Series SFP+ 1 Pack 161.53       1,938.36   801.80       9,621.60   

84 QL266B 12 HP 3PAR 10M 50/125 (LC-LC) Fiber Cable 109.12       1,309.44   107.42       1,289.04   

85 QR494A 20 HP M6710 450GB 6G SAS 10K 2.5in HDD 609.13       12,182.60 454.89       9,097.80   
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86 H1K92A3 1 HP 3Y 4 hr 24x7 Proactive Care SVC -             -             -             

87 H1K92A3 RDK 1 HP 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Base LTU Supp 1,447.58   1,447.58   1,087.53   1,087.53   

88 H1K92A3 S7D 88 HP 3PAR 7400 OS Suite Drive LTU Supp 93.06         8,189.28   58.42         5,140.96   

89 H1K92A3 S7E 88 HP 3PAR 7400 Replic Suite Drive LTU Supp 58.07         5,110.16   36.46         3,208.48   

90 H1K92A3 S7K 168 HP 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Drive LTU Supp 29.78         5,003.04   18.69         3,139.92   

91 H1K92A3 WUS 80 HP 3PAR 7000 Drives under 1TB Support 86.47         6,917.60   64.96         5,196.80   

92 H1K92A3 3 HP 3PAR 7000 Drive Enclosure Support -             258.45       775.35       

93 H1K92A3 WUX 2 HP 3PAR 7000 Adapter Support 254.43       508.86       191.15       382.30       

94 H1K92A3 WUZ 1 HP 3PAR 7400 Upgrade Node Pair Support 2,189.10   2,189.10   1,644.61   1,644.61   

95 HA124A1 1 HP Technical Installation Startup SVC -             -             -             

96 HA124A1 5TB 1 HP Startup 3PAR 7000 Dynamic Opt SVC 1,430.78   1,430.78   1,589.04   1,589.04   

97 HK696A1 5 HP 1Y Proactive Select 10 Credit SVC -             -             -             

98 HK696A1 2BT 5 HP Proactive Select Credit SVC 1,712.25   8,561.25   1,589.04   7,945.20   

99 HK696A3 1 HP 3Y Proactive Select 30 Credit SVC -             -             -             

100 HK696A3 2BT 1 HP Proactive Select Credit SVC 6,222.16   6,222.16   5,774.40   5,774.40   

101 681844-B21 1 HP BLc7000 CTO 3 IN LCD Plat Enclosure 3,721.53   3,721.53   3,688.96   3,688.96   

102 641016-B21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 CTO Blade 2,349.63   18,797.04 1,889.13   15,113.04 

103 641016-B21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 CTO Blade Factory integrated -             -             -             

104 662067-L21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 E5 2640 FIO Kit 1,146.36   9,170.88   921.69       7,373.52   

105 662067-B21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 E5 2640 Kit 1,146.36   9,170.88   921.69       7,373.52   
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106 662067-B21 8 HP BL460c Gen8 E5 2640 Kit Factory integrated -             -             -             

107 672631-B21 128 HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-12800R-11 Kit 325.83       41,706.24 261.96       33,530.88 

108 672631-B21 128 HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-12800R-11 Kit Factory integrated -             -             -             

109 652611-B21 16 HP 300GB 6G SAS 15K 2.5in SC ENT HDD 405.73       6,491.68   402.18       6,434.88   

110 652611-B21 16 HP 300GB 6G SAS 15K 2.5in SC ENT HDD Factory integrated -             -             -             

111 684212-B21 8 HP FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 554FLB FIO Adptr 18.61         148.88       18.45         147.60       

112 339777-B21 8 HP Raid 0 Drive 1 FIO Setting -             -             -             

113 571956-B21 2 HP BLc VC FlexFabric 10Gb/24-port Opt 13,771.10 27,542.20 13,651.18 27,302.36 

114 571956-B21 2 HP BLc VC FlexFabric 10Gb/24-port Opt Factory integrated -             -             -             

115 AJ716B 8 HP 8Gb Short Wave B-Series SFP+ 1 Pack 161.53       1,292.24   107.42       859.36       

116 AJ716B 0D1 8 HP 8Gb Short Wave B-Series SFP+ 1 Pack Factory integrated -             -             -             

117 455883-B21 8 HP BLc 10Gb SR SFP+ Opt 594.83       4,758.64   589.61       4,716.88   

118 455883-B21 8 HP BLc 10Gb SR SFP+ Opt Factory Integrated -             -             -             

119 733460-B21 1 HP 6X 2650W Plat Ht Plg FIO Pwr Sply Kit 2,128.40   2,128.40   2,109.78   2,109.78   

120 456204-B21 1 HP BLc7000 DDR2 Encl Mgmt Option 669.26       669.26       663.41       663.41       

121 456204-B21 1 HP BLc7000 DDR2 Encl Mgmt Option Factory Integrated -             -             -             

122 677595-B21 1 HP BLc 1PH Intelligent Power Mod FIO Opt 268.01       268.01       265.56       265.56       

123 517520-B21 1 HP BLc 6X Active Cool 200 FIO Fan Opt 665.54       665.54       656.72       656.72       

124 H1K92A3 1 HP 3Y 4 hr 24x7 Proactive Care SVC -             -             -             

125 H1K92A3 7FX 1  c7000 Enclosure HW Supp 1,028.84   1,028.84   1,068.61   1,068.61   

126 H1K92A3 7XE 8 BL4xxc Svr Bld HW Support 1,052.66   8,421.28   1,093.35   8,746.80   

127 HA114A1 1 HP Installation and Startup Service -             -             -             

128 HA114A1 5FY 1 HP Startup BladeSys c-Class Infrastr SVC 3,517.55   3,517.55   3,931.48   3,931.48   

129 BD715AAE 16 VMw vSphere EntPlus 1P 3yr E-LTU 4,518.93   72,302.88 4,192.25   67,076.00 

130 C6N33AAE 1 HP Insight Control Encl Bundle 16 E-LTU 4,157.04   4,157.04   4,192.25   4,192.25   

131 H1K92A3 1 HP 3Y 4 hr 24x7 Proactive Care SVC -             -             -             

132 H1K92A3 4YN 1 HP IC BL 16-Svr SW Support 1,654.18   1,654.18   1,535.14   1,535.14   

133 H1K92A3 R5L 16 VMw vSphere EntPlus 1P 3yr SW 174.95       2,799.20   162.35       2,597.60   

134 QK735A 16 HP Premier Flex LC/LC OM4 2f 15m Cbl 132.69       2,123.04   115.73       1,851.68   

135 455883-B21 8 HP BLc 10Gb SR SFP+ Opt 594.83       4,758.64   589.61       4,716.88   
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136 HA113A1 1 HP Installation Service -             -             -             

137 HA113A1 5BW 8 ProLiant Add On Options Installation SVC 167.50       1,340.00   187.21       1,497.68   

138 AJ716B 8 HP 8Gb Short Wave B-Series SFP+ 1 Pack 161.53       1,292.24   107.42       859.36       

139 HA124A1 1 HP Technical Installation Startup SVC -             -             -             

140 HA124A1 56H 1 HP Startup BladSys c7000 Encd Ntwk SVC 1,769.82   1,769.82   2,075.17   2,075.17   

HEWLETT PACKARD HARDWARE - TOTAL 834,710.89 710,797.84 

12 days 30 days
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Microsoft Licences
Line 

#
Item Qty. Description Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price

1 MS Part#: 7JQ-00341 12 SQLSvrEntCore ALNG LicSAPk MVL 2Lic CoreLic True up Year 2 12,983.79 155,805.48 

2 MS Part#: P71-07280 8 WinSvrDataCtr ALNG LicSAPk MVL 2Proc True up Year 2 6,498.00   51,984.00 

MICROSOFT SERVER LICENSES - TOTAL 207,789.48 

5 days

Firewall 
Line 

#
Item Qty. Description Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price

1 PAN-PA-5050 2 Palo Alto Networks PA-5050 with redundant AC power supplies and single 120GB SSD drive 66,000.00 132,000.00 36,400.00 72,800.00 

2 PAN-PA-5050-TP-HA2 2 Threat prevention subscription for device in an HA 
pair year 1, PA-5060 9,500.00   19,000.00 6,860.00 13,720.00 

3 PAN-PA-5050-URL4-HA2 2 PANDB URL filtering subscription for device in an 
HA pair year 1, PA-5060 9,500.00   19,000.00 6,860.00 13,720.00 

4 PAN-SVC-PREM-5050 1 Premium support year 1, PA-5050 11,000.00 11,000.00 10,080.00 10,080.00 

5 1 Professional Services - DMZ - 11,000.00 11,000.00 

181,000.00 Alternative 203,957.80 121,320.00 

6 days 30 days 10-20 business days

Shipping 200.00       

FIREWALL - TOTAL Total 121,520.00 

Scanners
Line 

#
Item Qty. Description Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price

Canon Scanner 392

1 Scanners 27 DR-2020U 528.02       14,256.54 630.00       17,010.00 884.21       23,873.67 

SCANNERS - TOTAL 14,256.54 17,010.00 Alternative 23,873.67 

15 business days 6 days

Printers
Line 

#
Item Qty. Description Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price

HP CF235A#BGJ

1 Printers 11 5200tn 1,764.19   19,406.09 2,294.00   25,234.00 2,505.45   27,559.95 
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PRINTERS - TOTAL 19,406.09 25,234.00 Alternative 27,559.95 

15 business days 6 days

Training 
Line 

#
Item Qty. Description Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price

1 Training 3 Microsoft SQL Server 2012 Administration Course

2 Training 2 VmWare vSphere: Install, Configure, Manage (V5.1)

3 Training 2 Managing HP 3PAR StoreServ 1 4,009.00   8,018.00   

4 Training 2 Managing HP 3PAR StoreServ 2 4,009.00   8,018.00   

5 Training 3 SharePoint 2013 Developer Training 3,385.58   10,156.74 

TRAINING - TOTAL 26,192.74 

RECOMMENDATIONS BY ITD: Award TSA the two Chassis and 3 Par Equipment

Award TSA the Microsoft Licenses

Award M&S Technologies the Firewall

Award Office Depot the Canon Scanner 392

Award Office Depot HP CF235A#BGJ Printer

* Aware TSA all the Training (See note below)

Total of Bid 14-004 to be Reviewed

*

APPROVED BY: 

DATE:

TSA was the only vendor who provided bids for training. But they could only provide training for three out of the five 

requested courses. Therefore, would like to get PRP approval for ITD to find other vendors for training.

Microsoft Direct Training  *

Microsoft Direct Training

$710,797.84

$207,789.48

$121,520.00

$14,256.54

$19,406.09

$26,192.74

$1,099,962.69
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